
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:99
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
NATIONAL PROGRAMME FOR DEVELOPMENT OF YOUTHS AND ADOLESCENT
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of activities conducted under National Programmes for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) in Uttar Pradesh and Delhi during the last three years;

(b) the total number of Programme Implementation Agencies involved in NPYAD in Uttar Pradesh and Delhi along with the details of funds released to these agencies during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether any monitoring and assessment study has been initiated regarding performance of these Programme Implementation
Agencies;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b) : Under the scheme of National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD), financial assistance is provided to various organizations after examination of their project proposals. The organizations function as the Programme Implementing Agencies (PIAs) for their respective sanctioned projects. The total number of Programme Implementing Agencies in Uttar Pradesh (UP)and Delhi to whom funds have been released during the last three years and the current year and the total number of activities conducted by these PIAs all over the country including UP and Delhi during the last three years is as follows :

 2010-11    2011-12   2012-13   2013-14
           (Upto
           31.7.2013)
PIAs Funds No. of PIAs Funds No. of PIAs Funds No. of PIAs Funds
  Activities     Activities         Activities
10 14.07 1172      11    13.96   1201        08     10.58   3087   1 0.30

(c) & (d): The performance of the Programme Implementing Agencies is assessed and monitored on the basis of their performance reports, details of activities conducted, press cuttings and photographs, funds Utilization certificates and audited accounts from Chartered Accountant submitted by them as well as inspection reports of functionaries of Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS)/National Services Scheme(NSS)/ District Administration.

(e) Does not arise.
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